507266094 05/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7313015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC A. GOLDFARB	12/21/2005
TROY L. THORNTON	12/21/2005
ALFRED H. RASCHDORF	02/01/2006
JAIME E. SARABIA	01/13/2006
JOHN P. MADDEN	12/21/2005
FEROLYN T. POWELL	01/06/2006
BRIAN B. MARTIN	12/21/2005
SYLVIA WEN-CHIN FAN	01/19/2006
JAN KOMTEBEDDE	12/21/2005
YEN C. LIAO	01/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: EVALVE, INC.	
Street Address: 4045 CAMPBELL AVENUE		
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17723402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 408-2500

Email: dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 003168.3652

PATENT REEL: 059812 FRAME: 0028

507266094

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON BRAUDE	
SIGNATURE:	/SHB/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2022	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=003168.3652 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=003168.3652 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif		
source=003168.3652 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif		
source=003168.3652 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif		
source=003168.3652 - Executed Assignment#page5.tif		
source=003168.3652 - Executed Assignment#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 059812 FRAME: 0029

Attorney Docket No.: 020489-002410US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, ERIC A. GOLDFARB of 140 Jersey Street, San Francisco, CA 94114; TROY L. THORNTON of 743 Carolina, San Francisco, CA 94107; ALFRED H. RASCHDORF of 120 Twin Oakes Drive, Kings Park, NY 11754; JAIME E. SARABIA of 1832 Cooper Lake Dr. SE, Smyrna, GA 30080; JOHN P. MADDAN of 950 Blair Court, Palo Alto, CA 94303; FEROLYN POWELL of 55 Caselli Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94114; BRIAN B. MARTIN of 315 Alder Road, Boulder Creek, CA 95006; SYLVIA WEN-CHIN FAN of 3868 21st Street, #2, San Francisco, CA 94114; JAN KOMTEBEDDE of 4045 Campbell Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025; and YEN C. LIAO of 408 Studio Circle, #5, San Mateo, CA 94401, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR TISSUE

GRASPING AND ASSESSMENT

Date(s) of execution

of Declaration:

12/21/2005; 12/21/2005; 02/01/2006; 01/13/2006;

12/21/2005; 01/03/2006; 12/21/2005; 01/09/2006;

12/21/2005; and 01/12/2006

Filing Date:

September 27, 2005

Application No.:

11/237,213; and

WHEREAS, **Evalve**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 4045 Campbell Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense; (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 059812 FRAME: 0030

а	SS	117	39	15	æ۶	٩ŕ
~	20	1.5				66.

Attorney Docket No.: 020489-002410US Page 2

.5	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignors	have	signed	their	names	on	the	dates
índicated.										

Dated:	ERIGA. GOLDFARB
Dated: 12/21/05	TROY L' THORNTON
Dated:	ALFRED H. RASCHDORF
Dated:	JAIME E. SARABIA
Dated:	JOHN P. MADDEN
Dated: <u> </u>	FEROLYN T. POWELL
Dated:	BRIAN B. MARTIN
Dated:	SYĻVIA WEN-CHIN FAN
Dated: 12 21 6 5	JAN KOMTEBEDDE
Dated:	

60642229 v1

YEN C. LIAO

REEL: 059812 FRAME: 0031

486	i.	ตก	30	nέ
	22,3	2 55 2	16	158

Attorney Docket No.: 020489-002410US Page 2

indicate	, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A ed.	Assignors have signed their names on the dates
Dated:		ERIC A. GOLDFARB
Dated:		TROY L. THORNTON
Dated:	<u> </u>	ALFRED H. RASCHDORF
Dated:		JAIME E. SARABIA
Dated:		JOHN P. MADDEN
Dated:		FEROLYN T. POWELL
Dated:		BRIAN B. MARTIN
Dated:	,	SYLVIA WEN-CHIN FAN
Dated:		JAN KOMTEBEDDE
Dated:		YEN C. LIAO

60642229 v1

REEL: 059812 FRAME: 0032

Mage 2	:	
* indicat	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A ed.	ssignors have signed their names on the dates
Dated:		ERIC A. GOLDFAR8
Dated:		TROY L THORNTON
Oated:		ALFRED H. RASCHOORF
Dated:	1 13/06	JAIME E. SARABIA
Dated:		JOHN F. MADDEN
Dated:		FEROLYN T. POWELL
Dated:		SRIAN S. MARTIN
Dated:		SVI VIA WENCHN FAN

60642229 v1

Dated:

Dated: _____

JAN KOMTEBEDDE

YEN C. LIAO

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 020489-002410US Page 2

indicate	IN TESTIMONY WHEKEOF ad.	, Assignors have signed their names on the dates
Dated:		ERIC A. GOLDFARB
Dated:		TROY L. THORNTON
Dated:		ALFRED H. RASCHDORF
Dated:		JAIME E. SARABIA
	,	JOHN P. MADDEN
Dated:		FEROLYN T. POWELL
Dated:		BRIAN B. MARTIN
Dated:		SYNTA WEN CHIN FAN
Dated:		JAN KOMTEBEDDE
Dated:	*	YEN C. LIAO

60642229 v1

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 059812 FRAME: 0034



Page 2

indicated.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	Assignors have	signed their names	on the dates
-----------------------	----------------	--------------------	--------------

Dated:		ERIC A. GOLDFAR8
Dated:		TROY L. THORNTON
Dated:		
		ALFRED H. RASCHDORF
Dated:		JAIME E. SARABIA
Dated:		JOHN P. MADDEN
Dated:		FEROLYN T. POWELL
Dated:		BRIAN B. MARTIN
Datad:		Danie D. Mertin
watere.		SYLVIA WEN-CHIN FAN
Dated:		JAN KOMTEBEDDE
Dated:	1-12-06	JONES LIAO
		, and 6. a.s.

60642229 v1

RECORDED: 05/04/2022

Page 2 of 2